FRANK A. WALLS,

Appellant,

CASE NO. SC03-633

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

/

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR. ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARMAINE M. MILLSAPS ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 0989134

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (850) 414-3300 COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	-
TABLE OF CITATIONS	-
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	-
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	?
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	}
ARGUMENT)
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
DID THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENY THE CLAIMS OF INEFFECTIVENESS FOLLOWING AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING? (Restated)	
)
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
DID THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENY AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON VARIOUS CLAIMS? (Restated) 41	
CONCLUSION)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	2
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE	2

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u> <u>PAGE(S)</u>
Anderson v. Calderon, 232 F.3d 1053 (9th Cir. 2000)
Atkins v. Virginia, 536 U.S. 304, 122 S. Ct. 2242, 153 L. Ed. 2d 335 (2002)48,49,50
Atwater v. State, 788 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 2001)
Baker v. Corcoran, 220 F.3d 276 (4th Cir. 2000)
Beasley v. State, 774 So. 2d 649 (Fla. 2000)
Bell v. Cone, 535 U.S. 685 (2002)
Bottoson v. Moore, 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002)
Bottoson v. State, 813 So. 2d 31 (Fla. 2002)
Brown v. State, 755 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 2000)
Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18, 87 S. Ct. 824, 17 L. Ed. 2d 705 (1967) 5
Cherry v. State, 781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000)
Ferguson v. State, 593 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1992)
Hale v. Gibson, 227 F.3d 1298 (10th Cir. 2000)
Harvey v. State, 28 Fla.L.Weekly S513 (Fla. July 3, 2003)
Haynes v. Cain, 298 F.3d 375 (5th Cir. 2002)
Kokal v. Dugger, 718 So. 2d 138 (Fla. 1998)

Nixon v. Singletary, 758 So. 2d 618 (Fla. 2000) 8,9,22,27,28,30,35
Nixon v. State, 857 So. 2d 172 (Fla. 2003)
Osborn v. Shillinger, 861 F.2d 612 (10th Cir. 1988)
Parker v. Head, 244 F.3d 831 (11th Cir. 2001)
Penry v. Lynaugh, 492 U.S. 302, 109 S. Ct. 2934, 106 L. Ed. 2d 256 (1989) . 49
Porter v. State, 788 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 2001)
Richardson v. United States, 698 A.2d 442 (D.C. App. 1997)
Rogers v. State, 783 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 2001)
Rogers v. State, 783 So. 2d 980 (Fla 2001)
Sattazahn v. Pennsylania, 537 U.S. 101 (2003)
Shell v. Mississippi, 498 U.S. 1, 111 S. Ct. 313, 112 L. Ed. 2d 1 (1990) 5
Shellito v. State, 701 So. 2d 837 (Fla.1997)
Sinclair v. State, 657 So. 2d 1138 (Fla.1995)
Sorey v. State, 463 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)
Spencer v. State, 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)
State v. Neil, 457 So. 2d 481 (Fla.1984)
State v. Slappy, 522 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1988) 5

Stephens v. State, 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999)
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984)
Terry v. State, 668 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 1996)
Thompson v. State, 647 So. 2d 824 (Fla.1994)
United States v. Cronic, 466 U.S. 648, 80 L. Ed. 2d 657, 104 S. Ct. 2039 (1984)
United States v. Gomes, 177 F.3d 76 (1st Cir. 1999)
United States v. Holman, 314 F.3d 837 (7th Cir. 2002)
United States v. Simone, 931 F.2d 1186 (7th Cir. 1991)
United States v. Swanson, 943 F.2d 1070 (9th Cir. 1991)
Valle v. State, 581 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 1991)
Walls v. Florida, 513 U.S. 1130, 115 S. Ct. 943, 130 L. Ed. 2d 887 (1995) . 5
Walls v. State, 580 So. 2d 131 (Fla.1991)
Walls v. State, 641 So. 2d 381 (Fla.1994) 4,5
Walton v. State, 547 So. 2d 622 (Fla. 1989)
Wiley v. Sowders, 647 F.2d 642 (6th Cir. 1981)
Young v. Catoe, 205 F.3d 750 (4th Cir. 2000)

FLORIDA STATUTES

§	921.137	•	•	•	•		•	•	•		•	•	•		48,49
